

Attachment A

This page intentionally left blank

SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Whitson and Associates, Inc. dba Whitson Engineers (Multiyear Agreement #3000*2218)

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors/ Director Approval	PSA/Amendment Original Amount/Term and Increase/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	April 12, 2016/ April 14, 2016	Original Amount: \$1,113,987/ Original Term: April 13, 2016 to December 31, 2017	\$1,113,987
Amendment No. 1	N/A/ January 3, 2018	No Increase/ Extended Term to June 18, 2018	\$1,113,987
Amendment No. 2	February 27, 2018/ March 2, 2018	Increased Amount by \$56,000/ Extended Term to December 31, 2019	\$1,169,987
Amendment No. 3	N/A/ December 11, 2019	No Increase/ Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims/ Extended Term to December 31, 2022	\$1,169,987
Amendment No. 4	May 19, 2020/ May 26, 2020	Reallocated Unused Funding (\$493,091)/ Increased Amount by \$484,909/ Updated Fee Schedule effective July 1, 2020/ No Term Extension	\$1,654,896
Amendment No. 5	December 1, 2020/ December 11, 2020	Increase Amount by \$29,000/ No Term Extension	\$1,683,896
Amendment No. 6	January 25, 2022	Increase Amount by \$208,193/ Extend term to December 31, 2023	\$1,892,089
Amendment No. 7	September 27, 2023/ October 14, 2023	Increase amount by \$310,139	\$2,202,228
Amendment No. 8	Pending/ Pending	Increase Amount by \$144,851/ Extend term to December 31,	\$2,347,079

Denise Duffy & Associates, Inc
(Multiyear Agreement #3000*1375)

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors/ Director Approval	PSA/Amendment Original Amount/Term and Increase/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	April 12, 2016/ April 14, 2016	Original Amount: \$256,789 Original Term: July 29, 2014 – June 30, 2016	\$256,769
Amendment No. 1	September 1, 2015/ September 19, 2015	Increase amount by \$65,000/ Extend term to July 29, 2017	\$321,769
Amendment No. 2	February 27, 2018/ March 2, 2018	Increased Amount by \$6,095/ Extended Term to July 29, 2017	\$327,864
Amendment No. 3	January 24, 2017/ February 9, 2017	Increase Amount by \$47,375/ Extended Term to June 30, 2018	\$375,239
Amendment No. 4	March 2, 2018	Increase the amount by \$187,488/ Extended Term to June 30, 2018	\$562,727
Amendment No. 5	December 1, 2019/ December 11, 2019	No Increase / Extended term to December 31, 2022	\$562,727
Amendment No. 6	February 8th, 2022/ February 14th, 2022	Increase Amount by \$113,721/ Extend term to December 31, 2023	\$676,448
Amendment No. 7	July 18, 2022/ July 28, 2022	Increase Amount by \$100,000/ Add Optional Task 4.2: Environmental Coordination Task 7.1: Replacement Mitigation Investigation Services	\$776,448
Amendment No. 8	Pending/ Pending	Increase amount by \$25,860/ Extend term to December 31, 2024	\$802,308